Saskatchewan Health Care Services Phone: 306.787.4370

Workers' 200 — 1881 Scarth Street Toll-Free Phone: 1.800.667.7590
Compensation Regina SK Fax: 306.787.4311
Board S4P 4L1 Tol-Free Fax: 1.888.844.7773

Exercise therapists service fees and fee codes

The following WCB fees and fee codes are to be used to bill for services provided to WCB
clients by exercise therapists accredited to provide primary level services to WCB customers.
Prorated service fees, billed as 20 minute units of care, will be rounded up to the next full 20
minute unit of care. One intervention in the WCB Soft tissue guidelines is equal to one unit of
care. The rounding privilege will be utilized in an ethical manner. Double billing of any portion
of a unit of care will not occur.

Fee Effective May 1

Service code Description
2020 2021 2022 2023
Initial regional assessment and 600 $38.36 | $38.36 | $39.13 | $39.91
report Per 20 minutes.
Individual regional / Instruction’ 601 $32.25 | $32.90 | $33.56 | $34.23

Group supervised

regional/Global therapy 602 Per session. $19.87 | $19.87 | $20.27 | $20.68

20 minute unit
divided by the
number in the

group.

Education 603 $26.87 | $26.87 | $27.41 | $27.96

RTW planning & monitoring (in
consultation with 1° level 604 Per 20 minutes. | $33.84 | $33.84 | $34.52 | $35.21
biomechanical care provider)

20 minute unit
divided by the

Functional conditioning 612 number in the $33.84 | $33.84 | $34.52 | $35.21
group.
'rzgf:tj‘j\;‘t’ﬁife?;rfgssme”t and | 506 $38.36 | $38.36 | $39.13 | $39.91
Individual aerobic instruction 607 $38.36 | $38.36 | $39.13 | $39.91
Conferencing 60g | "er20minutes. | eoq a7 [ §26.87 | $27.41 | $27.96
Job site evaluation 609 $33.84 | $33.84 | $34.52 | $35.21
Functional ability evaluation 610 $33.84 | $33.84 | $34.52 | $35.21
Telephone consultation 611 Per 10 minutes. | $25.39 | $25.39 | $25.90 | $26.42

Notes:

' Fee code 601 (individual/regional instruction) may be invoiced as individual time spent with the injured worker
at a rate of 3 units of care per week. After that, time is billed using fee code 602 (group supervised
regional/global therapy), even if the injured worker is the sole attendee.
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